

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 12438/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing Appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Singh Chadha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay is condoned.

Issue notice.

The appellant shall deposit 25% of the awarded amount passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission against the appellant by way of a Bank Guarantee in this Registry within four weeks from today.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned Judgment & final order dated 2-12-2014 passed by the

Signature Not Verified

National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.07.11

10:55:21 EAST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER