

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon all the six respondents is still awaited.
However, the ld. Counsel, Mr M Khairati appearing on behalf
of Mr Irshad Ahmed, Advocate-on-record has appeared for
respondent nos. 1 to 4. It is mentioned that vakalatnama has
already been filed. Registry to verify and to take the same
on record and to update the database accordingly. Ld. Counsel
for the petitioner to provide the complete set of pleadings
within two weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four
weeks thereafter.

Appellant has filed the Bank Guarantee on 5.8.2015 in
compliance of the Hon'ble Court's order dt.9.7.2015, however,
the same is defective. Defects have already been notified. Be
cured within four weeks time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.04
10:22:55 IST
Reason: List again on 17.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar