

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

nt(s) M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appella

VERSUS

ent(s) NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respond

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 17/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 has requested

four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Be filed
as

assured as last opportunity.

the For respondent Nos. 5 and 6, ld. Counsel for
petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks ti
me.

Notices thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 3.2.2016.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.11.17
17:06:21 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar