

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 19/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent nos. 1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.
Last opportunity for filing counter affidavit by respondent
nos. 5 and 6 within four weeks time is granted.
List again on 29.6.2016.(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.19
16:54:12 IST
Reason: