

ITEM NO.41 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Pratiksha, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr M Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have already filed counter
affidavit.

Respondent nos. 5 and 6 have not filed counter affidavit
despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is
declined.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar