

I
I

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 26/08/2016

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Arshad Balur, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, list the matters after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master
er

(Jaswinder K
Court Mast

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.08.27
09:51:52 IST
Reason: