

BITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chaddha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Ms. Chatanya Siddharth, Adv.

Ms. Mohan B. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The bank guarantee of Rs. 33,50,000/- (Rupees thirty three lakh and fifty thousand only) (with interest, if any) deposited in this Court may be encashed and the amount be handed over to the respondents.

List the matters for final disposal.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)