

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS.
SHIVAJEE RAO (LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for respondents 1
to 4, the matter is adjourned for twelve weeks.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR