

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR.
LRS. SHIVAJEE RAO (LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 3611/2018 (XVII)

Date : 30-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chadha, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Snidhi Govil, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Garima Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.
Celeste Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals admitted.

Interim order to continue.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER