

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

IA 5/2015, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. .SHIVAJEE RAO (LRS.) & ORS.
Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3611/2018 (XVII)

Date : 31-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5476-77/2015

Respondents are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and
time has expired.

C.A. No. 3611/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies,
as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for
listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further
directions.

K BABU
Registrar