

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. .SHIVAJEE RAO (LRS.) & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.3611 OF 2018 IS TO BE LISTED FOR FDR.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3611/2018 (XVII)

Date : 08-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3611/2018

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year from the
due date of its maturity.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar