

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS.SHIVAJEE RAO
(LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.3611 OF 2018 IS TO BE LISTED FOR FDR.)
WITH
C.A. No. 3611/2018 (XVII-A)

Date : 19-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.3611/2018

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the
appellant to file spare copies.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR