

ITEM NO.1710

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS.
SHIVAJEE RAO (LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.3611 OF 2018 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE JUDGE IN
CHAMBER)

WITH

C.A. No. 3611/2018 (XVII-A)

Date : 25-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

On 25.02.2021, two weeks time was granted to learned counsel
for the Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, learned counsel contends that
he is representing Respondent No.6 in the matter.

Let steps for effecting service on Respondent No.5 be taken

within ten days from today.

List on 11.03.2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)