

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 5476-5477/2015

M/S. P.M. SWIMMING CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. .SHIVAJEE RAO (LRS.) & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Only Civil Appeal No. 3611 of 2018 is to be listed for FDR renewal.

WITH

C.A. No. 3611/2018 (XVII-A)

FOR

Date : 17-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Suneet Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Ms. Celeste Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDRs are renewed for further period of 1 year from due date of their maturities.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG